Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

City of Franklin, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin

Please take notice that the Board of Review will meet on the 5th day of June, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at Franklin City Hall, 9229 W. Loomis Road, Franklin, Wisconsin for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday in April, pursuant to s. 70.47(1) of Wis. Stats.

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not complete at this time, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 11th day of September, 2019.

Dated this 2nd day of May, 2019.

Sandra L. Wesolowski City Clerk

Publish May 8, 2019